

FORM PTG-1365 COMMERCE 1-31-42 7-2-99 RE	3-1999 DECEIVE JUL 2 Section of Principle of Countries or Countries of Countries
1. Name of Conveying party(ics): Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?Yes _X_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 2, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: MIB Munich Innovative Biomaterials GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: D-82152 Martinsried, Germany City:Country:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,290 699, issued March 1, 1994
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard

City: Roslyn __ State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11576</u>

_ Enclosed

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 03-2468

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

07/06/1999 HTHAI1/ 00000050 032468 5290699 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Edward R. Freedman Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0044



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V. (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), an association of Germany, having its prinicpal place of business at 80539 München, Federal Republic of Germany, is the owner of United States Patent No. 5 290 699 issued on March 1, 1994 and

WHEREAS, MIB Munich Innovative Biomaterials GmbH (HEREINAFTER THE "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having its prinicpal place of business at 82152 Martinsried, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V., has causes this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, effective as of the __2.__ day of _______, 1999.

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V.

Name: Christa Herzog

By Chasta Herece

Title: Patentbevollmächtigte der MPG

(Manager of the Patent Department of Max-Planck-Gesellschaft ...)

RECORDED: 07/02/1999

PATENT

REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0045